

				PERMITISS		
<b>City of Portland, Maine</b> 389 Congress Street, 04101	0	• •		098 FFB 0.6 20	CBL: 016 C023001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Addres		Phone:	
6 Eastern Promenade	Hall Gary L &	Susan C Jts	6 Eastern Pr	omerader# of PORT	AND	
Business Name:	Contractor Name	*	Contractor Ad	dress	Phone	
	Clark, Kevin		200 High St	. Portland	2073295227	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type: Alterations	- Multi Family	Zone:	
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:	
4 unit condominium		uild 10' x 16.5' 2nd	\$111	.00 \$10,000.0	0 1 BASA	
		28 x 7 access Door	FIRE DEPT:	Approved INS	BOLA 1999	
Proposed Project Description:	ential condo	•			BOLT	
4 condos: Rebuild 10' x 16.5' 2	2nd flr deck install 28 x	7 access Door to	Signature: JFMW Signature:			
deck				ACTIVITIES DISTRIC	cT (P.A.D.) ed w/Conditions Denied Date:	
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:			ning Approval		
ldobson	02/03/2004		Zoning Approvai			
L This remain analisation de		Special Zone or Rev	iews	Zoning Appeal	Historic Preservation	
<ol> <li>This permit application do Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.</li> </ol>		Shoreland . Drehnsm 4	iondo D. 4	ariance	Not in District or Landmark	
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.		Wetland Misce		liscellaneous	Does Not Require Review	
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance.		Flood Zone	sust g	Conditional Use	Requires Review	
False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work		Flood Zone Grim up on Existing Co Subdivision No in CASEN Free Provident Int		nterpretation	Approved	
		Site Plan	[] A	pproved	Approved w/Conditions	
		Maj Minor MI	ndity-S	Denied	Denied	
		Date: 2/3	Date:		Date:	
			T			

#### CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

City of Portland, Maine - Buil	ding or Use Permit		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (2	207) 874-8703, Fax: (20	07) 874-8716	04-0098	02/03/2004	016 C023001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:	
6 Eastern Promenade	Hall Gary L & Susan C Jts		6 Eastern Promenae			
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone	
	Clark, Kevin		200 High St. Portland		(207) 329-5227	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		•	
			Alterations - Multi Family			
Proposed Use:		Propose	d Project Description:			
4 condos: Rebuild 10' x 16.5' 2nd flr o	leck install 28 x 7 access D	Door 4 cond	los: Rebuild 10' x 10	6.5' 2nd flr deck insta	all 28 x 7 access Door	
to deck		to dec	k			
Dept: Zoning Status: A	pproved with Conditions	Reviewer:	Marge Schmucka	Approval Da	te: 02/03/2004	
Note:			_		Ok to Issue: 🔽	
1) There shall be no exterior, open st	airways to the ground leve	<u></u>				
•	, .			1121	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<ol> <li>This is NOT an approval for an ac not limited to items such as stoves</li> </ol>					including, but	
3) This entire property shall remain a review and approval.	a four (4) family dwelling.	. Any change	of use shall require	a separate permit app	lication for	
4) This permit is being approved on work.	the basis of plans submitted	d. Any devia	tions shall require a	separate approval be	fore starting that	
Dept: Building Status: A	pproved	Reviewer	Tammy Munson	Approval Da	nte: 02/05/2004	
Note:	rr -		,	••	Ok to Issue: 🔽	
Dept: Fire Status: A	.pproved	Reviewer	Lt. MacDougal	Approval Da	ite: 02/04/2004	
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗹	
Comments:						
2/5/2004-gg: recieved additional plan	s, including purchass & sal	les agreement	and second & third	i floor plan. /gg		

COMMENTS w  $\mathcal{O}$ 9 way implies that all 9 I have been complied with. This C570 asperts 9 Remit # 23 **Inspection Record** 

Туре	Date
Foundation:	
Framing:	
Plumbing:	
Final:	
Other:	

## All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction:	6 Easte	rn Promenade	Portland, ME 04/01
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure		Square Footage of Lot Stage 7-	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# ひょん こっころの。		tomas, Kerri Annjo	nos 252-6264
	telephone MARY ER 305 COMM Ruestland,		Cost Of Work: \$_ <u>10,000</u> . Fee: \$
Current use: <u>4 unit</u> dendomini	as prior use:	aing	
Approximately how long has it been vaca Proposed use: <u>to rebuild we</u> Project description: unit #2 up <u>docr from livingtreen</u> Contractor's name, address & telephone:	Limited co Kevin ( 329-5	lark 200 High	h St Pirtland, ME allor
Who should we contact when the permit Mailing address: $200 H_{19} h_{57}$		Kind, mt CY10;	<u> </u>
We will contact you by phone when the p review the requirements before starting a and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before	ny work, with	a Plan Reviewer. A stop	
IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCL DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PI	S/PLANNING		
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the n have been authorized by the owner to make this app jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described i shall have the authority to enterpill areas covered by to this permit.	lication as his/he n this application	er authorized agent. Tagree to n is issued, I certify thatythe Cod	horizes the proposed work and that I conform to all applicable laws of this e Official's authorized representative
Signature of applicant:	coltral	pate: 2	12/24

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4<sup>th</sup> floor of City Hall

### BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call/874-8703 or 874-8693/to schedule your

#### inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

**Pre-construction Meeting**: Must be scheduled with your inspection team upon receipt of this permit. Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator at 874-8632 must also be contacted at this time, before any site work begins on any project other than single family additions or alterations.

Footing/Building Location Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete
<b>Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:</b>	Prior to pouring concrete
Foundation Inspection:	Prior to placing ANY backfill
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical:	Prior to any insulating or drywalling
use. ]	to any occupancy of the structure or NOTE: The <del>rois a \$75.00 fee</del> per ction at this point.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

 $\frac{|\nabla T|}{|}$  CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED

Building Permit #:  $O \lor ()$ 

Signature of Applicant/Designee

Signature of Inspections Official

CBL: () ( () 23)

# MARY AND TED'S NEW HOUSE







16.5 2-2×10's Bean 3.112" behinden billistens ports 4×4 - Bearing on Pasts to toundation 42" HANDAGIL 2×4 HAND RAIL 2×8 JOIST WINDOW DOON to Sundation.

30 DECK 21 × 10' 4×4 POSTS FRAME 2×8 JOISTS 16" OC ALONG STRAIGHT SELTION 6" OC ALONG CUNVED SECTON POSTS WILL BE BOLTED TO THE LOWOR ROOF AND THROUGH BOLTID TO THE FRAME, FLOOR JOISTS WILL USE HANGERS FLOOR S/4×6 CEDAR DEUXI46 NEW DOON 2 ? SINCLE PANE \$5 2×6 FANTE 2×8 SOLID HEADER **\$**7 





UNIT #2 = 683.9 sq.ft (2nd fl) + 663.9 sq.ft (3rd fl) =1,347.1 sq.ft. UNIT #3 = 813.2 sq.ft (2nd fl) + 868.5 sq.ft (3rd fl) =1,681.7 sq.ft.

ISABELLE CONDOMINIUMS THIRD FLOOR PLAN

^?/04/2004 08	3:15 FAX 703 292	9067IN	T		<b>a</b> 002
a					-2002
	PUR	RCHASE AND	SALE AGREEM	ENT	
Feb 3		<del>2014</del>	Hebruary	4 ,2009	Effective Date
1. PARTIES: This Ag	reement is made bet	veen Mary Grif		cy	
Kerri-Ann S	ones and	Thomas G.	Beck.		silled "Buyer") and ter called "Seller").
	" see paragraph 26 fc	r explanation) the prop , State of Maine, loca	er set forth, Seller agrees bety situated in numicipal ted at <u>6 Eastern</u> Book(s) <u>15774</u>	ity of <u>Portland</u>	I
	, curtain rods, built-in	a appliances, heating s	uding but not limited to e ources/systems including g the following:		
Seller represents that a	ll mechanical compo	aents of fixtures will b	e operational at the time of	closing except: N/	4
condition with no warr Seller represents that s 5. CONSIDERATION of which	enties: <u>Dududic</u> uch items shall be op For such Deed and	Eave, refig. 1916 erational at the time of conveyance Buyer is t	closing, except 41 to 100 to 1	VC. Kochen ceing li	ght Livingnoon
will be paid			BALA	NCE DUE S	2/4
This Purchase and Sule			pon delivery of the Deed. litions:		
6. EARNEST MONEY said earnest money and 10:00 to Buyer. Withdrawals their agents. In the eve	ACCEPTANCE: d act as escrow agent X AM of offers and counts at that the Agency is	Attorney, Tom until closing; this offer PM; and, in the ever croffers will be effecti made a party to any la	<b>Tewell of Jewell</b> shall be valid until <b>Reb</b> to of non-acceptance, this we upon communication, we wsuit by virtue of acting a d as court costs in favor of	carnest money shall be retbally or in writing, to s escrow agent, Agency	the other party or
the Maine Bar Associate execute all necessary p Seller is unable to com- exceed 30 days, from a after which time, if su	ation shall be deliver mapers on <u>4</u> wey in accordance w the time Seller is not ach defect is not cor	ed to Buyer and this ith the provisions of the fied of the defect, unla rected so that there is	antable title in accordance rensaction shall be closed (closing date) or bef its paragraph, then Seller as otherwise agreed to by a merchantable title, Buy y agrees to make a good-	and Buyer shall pay th ore, if agreed in writing shall have a reasonable both Buyer and Seller, i or may, at Buyer's opti-	e balance due and by both parties. If time period, not to to remedy the title, on, withdraw said
8. DEED: The property	covenants, condition	y a <u>warranty</u> s, casements and rest	ictions of record which d	deed, and shall be free lo not materially and a	e and clear of all lversely affect the
9. POSSESSION, OCC free of tenants and oc possessions and debris	CUPANCY, AND C cupants, shall be giv , and in substantially erty within 24 hours	en to Bnyer immedia the same condition as prior to closing for t nent.	therwise agreed in writing ely at closing. Said premi at present, excepting reas ne purpose of determining	ises shall then be broom onable use and wear. Bu	n clean, free of all ayer shall have the
Rev 2004	Pigs 1 of 4 - P&S	MGG Buyer(s) laithles <u>fCL</u> 2-3-0	Seller(s) Initials KA	tes .	
Phone:	Fax:		•	2-4-04	use (1997) group (1997) (1997) Maria (1997) group (1997) Maria (1997)
	Produced with ZipForm <sup>TM</sup> t	y RE FormaNel, LLC <b>18025 Fit</b> te	n Mile Road, Cilcion Township, Nichigan		FEB - 5 2004
			# 040009 016		
			016	(0)	

RISK OF LOSS, DAMAGE, DESTRUCTION AND INSURANCE: Prior to closing, risk of loss, damage, or destruction of 10. premises shall be assumed solely by the Seller. Seller shall keep the premises insured against fire and other extended casualty risks prior to closing. If the premises are damaged or destroyed prior to closing, Buyer may either terminate this Agreement and be refunded the samest money, or close this transaction and accept the premises "as-is" together with an assignment of the insurance proceeds relating thereto.

PRORATIONS: The following items, where applicable, shall be prorated as of the date of closing: collected rent, association 11. fees, (other)\_\_\_\_\_\_\_. The day of closing is counted as a Seller day. Metered utilities such as electricity, water and sewer will be paid through the date of closing by Seller. Fuel in tank (shall \_\_\_\_\_\_ shall not \_\_\_\_\_\_) be paid by Buyer (cash price as of date of closing). Real estate taxes shall be prorated as of the date of closing (based on municipality's fiscal year). Seller is responsible for any unpaid faxes for prior years. If the amount of said taxes is not known at the time of closing, they shall be apportioned on the basis of the taxes assessed for the preceding year with a reapportionment as soon as the new tax rate and valuation can be ascertained, which latter provision shall survive closing. Buyer and Seller will each pay their transfer tax as required by State of Maine,

PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM: Buyer acknowledges receipt of Seller's Property Disclosure Form and is encouraged to 12. seek information from professionals regarding any specific issue or concern.

INSPECTIONS: Buyer is encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding any specific issue or concern. Agent 13. makes no warranties regarding the condition, permitted use or value of Sellers' real or personal property. This Agreement is subject to the following inspections, with results being satisfactory to Buyer:

TYPE OF INSPECTION YES NO RESULTS REPORTED TYPE OF INSPECTION YES NO **RESULTS REPORTED** TO SELLER. TO SELLER Within Within a. General Building days g, Mold davs b. Environmental Scan Within \_ 0 days h. Lead Paint Within days 8 c. Sewage Disposal Within days Arsenic Treated Wood Within i. days 0 d. Water Quality Within \_ days Pests i, Within days (including but not limited to radon, arsenic, lead, etc.) k. Pool Within 0 days Ö X. Within e. Water Quantity days L Zoning Within 20 days \_\_\_\_ Within m. Code Conformance f. Air Quality Air Quality \_\_\_\_\_ Within \_\_\_\_\_ (including but not limited to asbestos, radon, etc.) days Within days

n. Other X Within days All inspections will be done by inspectors chosen and paid for by Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, Buyer will declare the Agreement null and void by notifying Seller in writing within the specified number of days, and any earnest money shall be returned to Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, and Buyer wishes to pursue remedies other than voiding the Agreement. Buyer must do so to full resolution within the time period set forth above; otherwise this contingency is waived. If Buyer does not potify Seller that an inspection is unsatisfactory within the time period set forth above, this contingency is waived by Buyer. In the absence of inspection(s) mentioned above, Buyer is relying completely upon Buyer's own opinion as to the condition of the property.

HOME SERVICE CONTRACTS: At closing, the property will will not be covered by a Home Warranty Insurance 14 Program to be paid by Seller Buyer at a price of \$

FINANCING: This Agreement is K is not I subject to Financing. If subject to Financing 15.

Page 2 of 4 - P&S

- a. This Agreement is subject to Buyer obtaining a Conventional loan of % of the purchase price, at an 30 years.
- interest rate not to exceed <u>or Evaluat</u> % and amortized over a period of <u>30</u> years. Buyer to provide Seller with letter front lender showing that Buyer has made application and, subject to verification of information, is qualified for the loan requested within <u>17</u> days from the Effective Date of the Agreement. If Buyer fails to provide Seller with such letter within said time period, Seller may terminate this Agreement and the earnest money shall be returned to Buyer.
- Buyer to provide Seller with loan commitment letter from lender showing that Buyer has secured the loan commitment days of the Effective Date of the Agreement. If Buyer fails to provide Seller with this loan within commitment letter within said time period, Seller may deliver notice to Buyer that this Agreement is terminated three business days after delivery of such notice unless Buyer delivers the loan commitment letter before the end of the three-day period. If the Agreement is terminated under the provision of this sub-paragraph, the earnest money shall be returned to Buyer.
- d. Buyer hereby authorizes, instructs and directs its lender to communicate the status of the Buyer's loan application to Seller or Seller's agent.
- e. After (b) and (c) are met, Buyer is obligated to notify Seller in writing if the lender notifies Buyer that it is unable or unwilling to proceed under the terms of the loan commitment. Any failure by Buyer to notify Seller within 48 hours of receipt by Buyer of notice from the lender shall be a default under this Agreement.
- N/A f. Buyer agrees to pay no more than <u>N/A</u> points. Seller agrees to pay 8 \_ toward Buyer's pre-paids, points and/or closing costs.
- Buyer's ability to obtain financing is is not X subject to the sale of another property. See addendum Yes No X. Buyer may choose to pay cash instead of obtaining financing. If so, buyer shall notify soller in writing and the Agreement h. shall no longer be subject to financing, and Soller's right to terminate pursuant to the provisions of paragraph 15 shall be void.

Rev. 2004

Buyer(s) Initials Soller(s) initials 2-13-04 Freduced with ZipForm™ by RE FormeNet, LLC 18025 Filiden Mile Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48035, (800) St

004

16. AGENCY DISCLOSURE: Buyer and Seller acknowledge they have been advised of the following relationships:

N/A of		is a Seiler Agent Buyer Agent Disc Dual Agent Transaction Broker
Licensee	Agency	Disc Dual Agent Transaction Broker
N/A of		is a Seller Agent Buyer Agent Disc Dual Agent Transaction Broker
Licenser	Agency	Disc Dual Agent I Transaction Broker

If this transaction involves Disclosed Dual Agency, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge the limited fiduciary duties of the agents and hereby consent to this arrangement. In addition, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge prior receipt and signing of a Disclosed Dual Agency Consent Agreement.

17. MEDIATION: Any dispute or claim arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the property addressed in this Agreement shall be submitted to mediation in accordance with the Maine Residential Real Estate Mediation Rules, Buyer and Seller are bound to mediate in good faith and pay their respective mediation fees. If a party does not agree first to go to mediation, then that party will be liable for the other party's legal fccs in any subsequent litigation regarding that same matter in which the party who refused to go to mediation loses in that subsequent lingation. This clause shall survive the closing of the transaction. Earnest money disputes are subject to release options in license law and the default clause contained herein.

18. DEFAULT: In the event of default by the Buyer, Seller may employ all legal and equitable remedies, including without limitation, termination of this Agreement and forfeiture by Buyer of the camest money. In the event of a default by Seller, Buyer may employ all egal and equitable remedies, including without limitation, termination of this Agreement and return to Buyer of the carnest money. Agency acting as escrow agent has the option to require written releases from both parties prior to disbursing the earnest money to either Buyer or Seller. In the absence of signed releases, earnest money deposit disputes will be submitted to small claims court if the dispute meets the criteria for being handled by that jurisdiction.

19. PRIOR STATEMENTS: Any representations, statements and agreements are not valid unless contained herein. This Agreement completely expresses the ubligations of the parties,

20. HEIRS/ASSIGNS: This Agreement shall extend to and be obligatory upon heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns of the Seller and the assigns of the Buyer.

21. COUNTERPARTS: This Agreement may be signed on any number of identical counterparts, such as a faxed copy, with the same binding effect as if the signatures were on one instrument. Original or faxed signatures are binding.

Lead Paint, - Yes X No :; Other - Yes X No : 22. ADDENDA: Explain: Condo Addamum Approved

23. SHORELAND ZONE SEPTIC SYSTEM: Seller represents that the property does does not a contain a septic system within the Shoreland Zone. If the property does contain a septic system located in the Shoreland Zone, Seller agrees to provide certification at closing indicating whether the system has/has not malfunctioned within 180 days prior to closing.

24. EFFECTIVE DATE: This Agreement is a binding contract when signed by both Ruyer and Seller and when that fact has been communicated to Buyer and Seller or to their agents. Agent is authorized to complete Effective Date on Page 1 of this Agreement. Except as expressly set forth to the contrary, the use of "by (date)" or "within \_\_\_\_\_ days" shall refer to calendar days being counted from the Effective Date as noted on Page 1 of the Agreement, beginning with the first day after the Effective Date and ending at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time on the last day counted.

25. CONFIDENTIALITY: Buyer and Seller understand that the terms of this Agreement are confidential but authorize the disclosure of the information herein to the agents, attorneys, lenders, appraisers, inspectors and others involved in the transaction necessary for the purpose of closing this transaction. Buyer and Seller authorize the lender and/or closing agent preparing the closing statement to release a copy of the closing statement to the pastics and their agents prior to, at and after the closing.

26. OTHER CONDITIONS: This offer is contingent upon the Following terms :

1. The buyers ability to obtain a building permit within 20 days of the effective date of this contract. 2. Approval by condominium association for a deck to be built, based on plans provided by the purchaser. 3. Buyerstatel have 7 days from effective date to review and approve the s condo declaration, by laws and fulsy and Regulations

Buyer(s) Initials \_\_\_\_\_ Seiler(s) Initials Page 3 of 4 - P&S Programal with ZipForm™ by RE Form Not, II C. 18025 Fitteen Mile Road. ed. Clinica Township, Michigan 48035.

Rev. 2004

Jan 28 04 10:52a kajones

Condominium Addendum

Attachment 2

2. Seller represents that condominium association Fees in the current amount of \$ 220.00 are due monthly, and include the Following: water - yes sewer - yes hot water - no heat - no master insurance policy - yes snow plowing - yes cleaning of common elements - yes yearly scrucing of the boiler - yes and, contributions toward general maintenance of the building. Monthly condominium Fees do not include special assessments. X KAJ / 25 2/4/04

MGG /FCD -1130/04 2-3-04

A copy of this Agreement is to be received by all parties and, by signature, receipt of a copy is hereby acknowledged. If not fully understood, contact an attorney. This is a Make contract and shall be construed according to the laws of Maine.

Seller acknowledges that State of Maine law requires buyers of property owned by non-resident sellers to withhold a prepayment of capital gains tor unless a waiver has been obtained by Seller from the State of Maine Bureau of Taxation.

Buyer acknowledges that Maine law requires continuing interest in the property and any back up offers to be communicated by the listing agent to the Seller.

- I WWA	TThe I Van I Gentation And		176-50-0283	
BUYER	. The (Real Estate Ag	<i>(((((((((((((</i>	SS# OR TAXPAY	(ER ID#
LUI			253-96-3032	2
BUYER	<u> </u>			ER ID#
eller accepts the offer and	i agrees to deliver the above-described p smission for services as specified in the l	roperty at the price	e and upon the terms and conditi	ions set forth and
gross to pey agency a con	unitabilities services as specified in the l	sting agreement,	KA9/25 2/4/04 M	66 7-4-4
eller's Mailing address is	P.O. Box 5, Castin	e, ME	04421 F	10 6
Your - from (	and stulay	-	124-46-6435	
ELLER Q	DATE	-	<u>134-46-6435</u> SS# OR TAXPAYER	LID#
Shutts	2/1/04		287-44-9244	
ELLER	DATE	-	SS# OR TAXPAYER	RID#
ffer reviewed and refused	l on	day of		
ELLER		SELLER		
BLLOK		DELLEK		
	1at until signed by Buyer, Seller's signation by Buyer's signature with communication AMPM.			
/				
				······································
ELLER	DATE	SELLER		
BLLBR		SELLER		
1		SELLER		
he Buyer hereby accepts t	DATE			DATE
he Buyer hereby accepts i	DATE the counter offer set forth above, DATE	BUYER	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	DATE
he Buyer hereby accepts i UYUR	DATE the counter offer set forth above,	BUYER	DATR	DATE
he Buyer hereby accepts i UYER XTENSION: The time fo	DATE the counter offer set forth above. DATE or the performance of this Agreement is e	BUYER	DATE	DATE DATE
he Buyer hereby accepts i UYER XTENSION: The time fo	DATE the counter offer set forth above, DATE	BUYER	DATE	DATE DATE
he Buyer hereby accepts i UYER XTENSION: The time fo	DATE the counter offer set forth above. DATE or the performance of this Agreement is e DATE	BUYER extended until SELLER	DATE	DATE DATE DATE
he Buyer hereby accepts i UYER XTENSION: The time fo	DATE the counter offer set forth above. DATE or the performance of this Agreement is e	BUYER	DATE	DATE DATE DATE
The Buyer hereby accepts to NUYER XTENSION: The time for NUYER	DATE the counter offer set forth above. DATE or the performance of this Agreement is e DATE DATE DATE	BUYER extended until SELLER	DATE	DATE
he Buyer hereby accepts i UYER XTENSION: The time fo UYER UYER Maine Association	DATE the counter offer set forth above. DATE or the performance of this Agreement is e DATE DATE DATE	BUYER extended until SELLER	DATE	DATE DATE DATE
NUYER EXTENSION: The time for NUYER BUYER Mains Association All Rights Reserve	DATE the counter offer set forth above. DATE or the performance of this Agreement is c DATE DATE DATE	BUYER extended until SELLER	DATE	DATE DATE DATE
he Buyer hereby accepts to UYER XTENSION: The time for UYER UYER UYER All Rights Reserve	DATE the counter offer set forth above. DATE or the performance of this Agreement is c DATE DATE DATE	BUYER extended until SELLER SELLER		DATE DATE DATE



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 6 Eastern Promenade 016-C-023

Issued to Crandell Toothaker

Date of Issue Nov. 13 2000

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered

- changed as to use under Building Permit No. 001197, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire

4 Condo resdential units

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved: (Date Inspector

Inspector of Building

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.



#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspections

			321	20	)
Received from	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		i <u> </u>		
Location of Work	· · · ·	<u>i</u>	<u></u>		
Cost of Construction	\$		_		
Permit Fee	\$	;	-		
Building (IL) Plui	mbing (I5)	Electrical	(I2)	Site Plar	ו (U2)
Other					
CBL:					
Check #:;		Total	Collec	ted s_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

## THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted upon the premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will be granted. PRESERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be granted the amount of the fee will be refunded upon return of the receipt less \$10.00 or 10% whichever is greater.

WHITE - Applicant's Copy YELLOW - Office Copy PINK - Permit Copy